Protecting USB Type-C Cable Connectors
Featuring Higher Power & Tighter Pin Spacing
APPLICATION NOTE
Bourns® Polymeric Thermal
Cutoff Device - Model P-TCO Series
Bourns® Thermal Cutoff Device -
Model SC Series Mini-Breaker
www.bourns.com 01/20  •  e/K2016

Time to Trip
Polymeric Thermal
Cutoff @ 3 A
R1min.
(Ω)
R1max.
(Ω)
Current
(A)
Time
Sec.)
AT 3A
(°C)
AT 2A
(°C)
P-TCO-N350/12 1206 3.50 12 50 0.002 0.022 8.00 5.00 75 ± 20 90 ± 15
P-TCO-N400/12 1206 4.00 12 50 0.002 0.018 10.00 5.00 80 ± 15 95 ± 15
P-TCO-N450/12 1206 4.50 12 50 0.002 0.014 22.50 2.00 85 ± 15 100 ± 10
P-TCO-U350/12 1210 3.50 12 50 0.002 0.022 17.00 5.00 75 ± 20 90 ± 20
P-TCO-U400/12 1210 4.00 12 50 0.002 0.018 20.00 5.00 80 ± 15 95 ± 15
P-TCO-U450/12 1210 4.50 12 50 0.002 0.014 22.50 2.00 85 ± 15 100 ± 10
APPLICATION NOTE
Protecting USB Type-C Cable Connectors Featuring Higher Power & Tighter Pin Spacing
10/17  •  e/T1714